Number. 958/EK/X11/203/62

The Department of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia presents its compliments to the Secretariat General of ASEAN and has the honour to inform that the Government of the Republic of Indonesia has ratified the Agreement of the Augmentation of the ASEAN Science Fund, signed at Genting Highlands, Malaysia, on April 8, 2000.

The Department has further the honour to submit the Instrument of Ratification of the Agreement of the Augmentation of the ASEAN Science Fund to the Secretariat General of ASEAN as attached.

The Department of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat General of ASEAN the assurances of its highest consideration.

Jakarta, & G Desember 2003

The Secretariat General of ASEAN Jakarta.

Minister for Foreign Affairs Republic of Indonesia

INSTRUMENT OF RATIFICATION

WHEREAS, the Agreement on the Augmentation of the ASEAN Science Fund was signed by the representative of the Republic of Indonesia at Genting Highlands, Malaysia, on April 8, 2000:

AND WHEREAS, the Government of Republic of Indonesia, in accordance with Article 6 (1) of the Agreement, having examined and considered the aforesaid Agreement, has decided to ratify the same;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that the Government of the Republic of Indonesia do hereby confirm and ratify the said Agreement and undertake to perform and carry out all the stipulations contained therein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Instrument of Ratification is signed and sealed by the Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia.

> MINISTER FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA

> > Dr. N. HASSAN WIRAJUDA

Lacryin -